

Eins Edutech Limited

212, C-Wing, Crystal Plaza, New Link Road, Oshiwara, Andheri (W),
Mumbai - 400053, Phone : 022 40045341

CIN : L80902MH1996PLC100018
E-mail : einsedutech@gmail.com
Website : www.einsedutechLtd.com

30th May, 2014

To
General Manager,
Listing Operation,
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

**Sub: Submission of Audited Financial Results under Clause 41 and Statement of Asset & Liability
as on 31.03.2014**

Dear Sir/Madam,


With reference to the above please find enclosed herewith the following documents:

1. Statement of Audited Financial results for the Quarter ended on 31.03.2014 under Clause 41.
2. Statement of Asset and Liability as on 31.03.2014.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you

For Eins Edutech Limited



Director

Eins Edutech Limited

212, C-Wing, Crystal Plaza, New Link Road, Oshiwara, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053

Rs. in Lacs

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st March' 2014

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	Preceding 3 Months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended	Corresponding 9 Months ended	Year to date figures as on	Year to date figures as on
		31.03.2014	31.12.2013	31.03.2013	31.12.2012	31.03.2014	31.03.2013
		Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Income from Operations						
	a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Other Operating Income	3.18	3.26	8.23	11.06	15.39	8.23
	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3.18	3.26	8.23	11.06	15.39	8.23
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of Material Consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchases of Stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employees Benefit Expenses	2.10	1.20	0.02	1.85	3.95	0.02
	(e) Depreciation & Amortization Expenses	0.02	0.02	0.01	0.04	0.10	0.01
	(f) BSE Listing Fees / Depository Expenses	-	-	-	0.14	0.28	-
	(g) Other Expenses	3.25	1.97	2.92	6.86	9.90	8.89
	Total Expenses	5.37	3.20	2.95	8.90	14.23	8.92
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional Expenses (1-2)	(2.19)	0.06	5.28	2.16	1.16	(0.69)
4	Other Income/(Loss)	0.37	0.27	3.63	0.79	-	5.32
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(1.82)	0.32	8.91	2.94	1.16	4.63
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	0.20	-
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before exceptional items (3+4)	(1.82)	0.32	8.91	2.94	0.96	4.63
8	Exceptional Items	2.10	-	-	-	15.17	0.57
9	Profit(+)/Loss(-) from ordinary activities before Tax (7-8)	(3.92)	0.32	8.91	2.94	(14.21)	4.07
10	Tax Expense	-	0.10	2.77	0.91	0.36	0.27
11	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	(3.92)	0.22	6.14	2.03	(14.57)	3.80
12	Extra Ordinary Items (Net of Tax Expense of Rs. Lac)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	(3.92)	0.22	6.14	2.03	(14.57)	3.80
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,438.00	1,438.00	27.00	510.00	1,438.00	27.00
15	Reserves excluding revaluation Reserves as per last Balance Sheet	89.18	89.18	-	-	89.18	85.38
16	Earning Per Share (before extra-ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (not annualized)						
(i)	a) Basic	(0.03)	0.00	2.28	0.04	(0.10)	1.41
	b) Diluted	(0.03)	0.00	2.28	0.04	(0.10)	1.41
17	Earning Per Share (after extra-ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (not annualized)						
(ii)	a) Basic	(0.03)	0.00	2.28	0.04	(0.10)	1.41
	b) Diluted	(0.03)	0.00	2.28	0.04	(0.10)	1.41
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
	Public Shareholding						
	- Number of Shares	13,003,550	13,003,550	93,550	1,354,400	13,003,550	93,550
	- Percentage of Share Holding	90.43	90.43	34.65	26.56	90.43	34.65
18	Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding						
a)	Pledged/Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	None-Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	1,376,450	1,376,450	176,450	3,745,600	1,376,450	176,450
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	9.57	9.57	65.35	73.44	9.57	65.35
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
	Pending at the beginning of the Quarter	Nil	Disposed during the Quarter				Nil
	Received during the Quarter	Nil	Remaining Unresolved at the end of Quarter				Nil

- Notes :**
- Segmental Report for the Quarter as per AS-17 is not applicable for the Quarter.
 - Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors in meeting held on 30th May 2014.
 - Provision for Taxation will be made at the end of the year.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 30/05/2014

EINS EDUTECH LIMITED
Ramjyot Gupta
Ramjyot Gupta
Director
Director

STATEMENT OF ASSET AND LIABILITY

S. N	PARTICULARS Audited	FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 3/31/2014	FOR THE YE/ PERIOD ENDED 31/03/2013	FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31/03/2013
I	<u>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</u>			
1	<u>SHAREHOLDERS FUNDS</u>			
	(a) SHARE CAPITAL	143,800,000.00		2,700,000.00
	(b) RESERVES AND SURPLUS	78,011,976.02		8,918,184.56
	TOTAL(1)	221,811,976.02		11,618,184.56
2	<u>SHARE APPLICATION MONEY PENDING</u>	-		51,300,000.00
3	<u>DEFERRED TAX LIABILITIES (NET)</u>	1,003.00		1,760.00
	TOTAL(2)	1,003.00		1,760.00
4	<u>CURRENT LIABILITIES</u>			
	(a) TRADE PAYABLES	-		242,500.00
	(b) OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES	773,391.00		176,760.00
	(c) SHORT TERM PROVISIONS	1,320,734.00		1,284,764.00
	TOTAL(3)	2,094,125.00		1,704,024.00
	TOTAL(1+2+3)	223,907,104.02		64,623,968.56
II	<u>ASSETS</u>			
1	<u>NON-CURRENT ASSETS</u>			
	(a) FIXED ASSETS			
	(i) TANGIBLE ASSETS	27,163.00		36,250.00
	(b) NON-CURRENT INVESTMENTS	11,800,000.00		10,000,000.00
	(c) LONG-TERM LOANS AND ADVANCES	208,475,000.00		30,025,000.00
	TOTAL(1)	220,302,163.00		40,061,250.00
2	<u>CURRENT ASSETS</u>			
	(a) TRADE RECEIVABLES	2,258,487.00		2,002,717.00
	(b) CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS	111,530.70		21,323,635.28
	(c) SHORT-TERM LOANS AND ADVANCES	1,235,835.00		1,236,366.28
	TOTAL(2)	3,605,852.70		24,562,718.56
	TOTAL(1+2)	223,908,015.70		64,623,968.56

EINS EDUTECH LIMITED
Rangupta
 Director

Director

EINS EDUTECH LIMITED